Resolution 2021-4-21-3

THE WILLINGBORO MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION OF WILLINGBORO MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING AN APPLICATION OF A GRANT AND/OR LOW-INTEREST LOAN FROM THE NEW JERSEY INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCING PROGRAM FOR THE ENERGY SAVINGS IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM PROJECT

WHEREAS, Willingboro Municipal Utilities Authority intends to file an application with the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection and the New Jersey Infrastructure Bank for the Energy Savings Improvement Program; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Willingboro Municipal Utilities Authority to designate the Executive Director as the authorized representative to represent Willingboro Municipal Utilities Authority with regard to the application; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Willingboro Municipal Utilities Authority of the Township of Willingboro, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. That the Willingboro Municipal Utilities Authority does hereby designate and authorize Andrew Weber, Executive Director, to act as the authorized representative to represent the Willingboro Municipal Utilities Authority in all matters relating to the project undertaken pursuant to the aforementioned New Jersey Infrastructure Loan to be executed with the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection and the New Jersey Infrastructure Trust.
- 2. In addition, the Willingboro Municipal Utilities Authority does herby designate and authorize Diallyo Diggs, Director of Finance and Emmanuel Stuppard, Director of Operations and Maintenance to act as backup authorized representatives to represent the Willingboro Municipal Utilities Authority in all matters relating to the project undertaken pursuant to the aforementioned New Jersey Infrastructure Loan to be executed with the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection and the New Jersey Infrastructure Trust.
- 3. That the authorized representative and back up authorized representatives may be contacted at the office of the Willingboro Municipal Utilities Authority., located at 433 John F. Kennedy Way, Willingboro, New Jersey, 08046-2119.
- 4. That a certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded by the Willingboro Municipal Utilities Authority to the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection and the New Jersey Infrastructure Trust.

CERTIFICATION

I,	<mark>name</mark> ,	<mark>title</mark> ,	do here	by certify	y that the	Willingb	oro Mun	icipal Uti	lities Au	thority at its
m	eeting	held	on DAT	<mark>E, duly a</mark>	adopted tl	he forego	ing Resol	lution		
_										
N	ame									
T	<mark>itle</mark>									